Amend the Anchia amendment to CSHB 3 (page 56 of the Amendment Packet) as follows:

- (1) On line 6, strike "illegal".
- (2) On line 9, strike "illegal".
- (3) On line 15, strike "25 and 26" and substitute "24 and 25".
 - (4) On line 16, strike " $\underline{(d)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(c-1)}$ ".
 - (5) On line 19, strike "illegal".
 - (6) On line 20, strike "illegal".
 - (7) Between lines 22 and 23, insert:
 - (4-A) On page 86, between lines 10 and 11, insert:

SECTION 16A. The comptroller shall adopt rules to implement the legislative intent in Sections 171.1012(e)(13) and 171.1013(c-1), Tax Code.